900250228 03/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Paints LLC		I03 <i>/22/2</i> 013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc.	
Street Address:	525 W. Van Buren	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1773314	MASTER PALETTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (914) 333-7449

Email: David.Vickery@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Vickery
Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Rd.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34324-US-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Nadler	
Signature:	/Edward Nadler/	
Date:	03/22/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0131

CH \$40.00 1773314

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Between,

Akzo Nobel Paints LLC 15885 W. Sprague Road Strongsville, Ohio 44185

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

and

Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. 525 W. Van Buren Chicago, Illinois 60607

a Delaware Corporation

TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION:

MASTER PALETTE (word mark), U.S. Registraton No. 1773314, registered May 25, 1993

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Akzo Nobel Paints LLC, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trademark and application for registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Akzo Nobel Paints LLC had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC	akzo nobel coatings inc/
By: Q.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C	ву:
Name: Charles S.K. Scudder	Name: Jason Pollack
Title: Vice President and Secretary	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: \$\\2.2\((\frac{3}{2}\)	Date: 3/27/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 03/22/2013